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*Executive Committee Member 

Alyssa Cronin Citizen H-435-890-5238 Alyssa.k.cronin@gmail.com  

Angela Winger Citizen 801-458-4473 Angsimpson99@gmail.com  

 
Brady Hakes 
 

Citizen 385-265-1384  
Hakes.brady@gmail.com  

Courtney Edgington* Citizen C-801-874-4047 Courtneyedgington@gmail.com 

Greg Green Citizen H-801-755-9111  
verdance@gmail.com  

James Steed* Citizen H-801-589-9781 2gether.we.can@gmail.com 

Jaycie Vorhees Non-Gov 
Rep. 801-718-7637 jaycie@harmonymusictherapy.com  

Kayla Robertson Citizen 345-691-4369 Kayla.robertson132@gmail.com  
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Ken Gourdin Citizen H-801-5345434 
 Ken.gourdin@gmail.com 

Mindy Rivera Citizen 

 
C-385-456-5089 
 
 

 
mindy@utahparentcanter.org  
 
 

Matthew Huskinson* Citizen H-801-979-4044 
C-435-213-5101 Maththewhsknsn23@gmail.com 

Stephanie Hill* Citizen H-435-586-6782 
C-702-338-7153 shillvegas@hotmail.com 

 
Tamera Dalton* 
 

Citizen H-801-201-3909 Dalton.tamera123@gmail.com 

Ashley Donham 
Program Administrator I Agency H-419-902-9224 

 adonham@utah.gov  

Adina Zahradnikova* 
Disability Law Center Agency 

W- 801-363-1347 
C- 801-918-4216 
F- 801-363-1437 

azahradnikova@disabilitylawcenter.
org 

Lisa Wade for Angie Pinna 
Division of Services for 
People with Disabilities 
 

Agency W- 385.535.0019 
 lwade@utah.gov 
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Glen Larsen for Tonya 
Hales, Kristina Shock RN 
Division of Medicaid and 
Health Financing, 
Department of Health 

Agency 

W- 801-538-9136 
W- 801-538-9294 
(Glen) 
C- 801-349-5775 
F- 801-538-6412 

thales@utah.gov 
glarsen@utah.gov 
kmshock@utah.gov 

Deanna Taylor for Kim 
Fratto 
Special Education 
Coordinator 

Agency W- 801-538-7775 
 

kim.fratto@schools.utah.gov 
Deanna.taylor@schools.utah.gov 

Matthew Wappett 
Center for People with 
Disabilities 

Agency W- 435-797-0836 wappett@usu.edu 

Nels Holmgren 
Division of Aging Agency W- 801-538-3921 

F- 801-538-4395 nholmgren@utah.gov 

Amy Nance 
Director, Office of Children 
with Special Health Care 
Needs 

Agency 
H-801-554-3846 
W-385-377-2801 
 

aenance@utah.gov 

Sarah Brenna 
Utah State Office of 
Rehabilitation 

Agency W- 801-535-3881 sbrenna@utah.gov 

Shannon Wilkins Non-voting 
Liaison   
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Krissie Summerhays 
EnVision Quality Supports 
 

Non-voting 
Liaison 801-209-1357 krissie@envisionquality.com 

Sharon Cook Non-voting 
Liaison 

W-801-419-3109 
C-801-389-6048 
 

sharoncook@utah.gov 

Libby Oseguera* 
Executive Director 
UDDC 

UDDC Staff 
W-801.245.7352 
C- 801-556-1009 
F- 385-465-6042 

loseguera@utah.gov 

Rickie Crandall 
Program Support Specialist 
UDDC 

UDDC Staff 
W- 801.245.7348 
F- 385-465-6042 
C-385-408-6691 

rcrandall@utah.gov 

Eric Stoker 
Information Specialist 
UDDC 

UDDC Staff W- 801-245-7350 
F- 385-465-6042 
 

estoker@utah.gov 

Julie Hanna 
Program Support Specialist 
UDDC 

UDDC 
Staff 

W– 385-408-6689 
F- 385-465-6042 jahanna@utah.gov 
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